
Calvary’s reading plan is designed to help equip our church family to grow in love and 
engagement with God’s Word for a lifetime. The plan includes six readings per week, 
options for varying amounts of reading and depth of study, and a helpful framework to use 
anytime you read the Bible. As you and your Small Group engage in this plan together, 
you’ll be encouraged to discuss what you are reading and learning as a regular part of your 
group. With God’s Word as our guide, we seek the Spirit’s transforming power to make us 
more like Jesus.

A few reminders as you use this plan:

• The goal of the plan is fellowship with God and people. While reading through the 
Bible is a possible outcome, it is not the primary goal. Consider each day a personal 
encounter with the God of the Bible.

• This plan is adaptable to the circumstances of life. You may choose to read only a 
portion or all that the plan outlines each day. You may also go deeper with all or some 
of the questions. 

• If you miss a day, just keep moving with the plan. This will keep you on track with 
others in your Small Group. 

• Even if you don’t follow the schedule throughout the week, we encourage everyone 
to read the Saturday Psalm, which is aimed at preparing your heart for the Sunday 
gathering.

Use the following questions to guide you as you read.

Before reading this passage, pray—God, I want to know You. Speak to me through Your 
Word, by Your Spirit, so that I would do whatever You call me to do and go wherever You 
call me to go.

ASK What is this passage about and what questions do I have?

PRAISE Based on this passage, how should I praise God and why?

GOSPEL Based on this passage, why should I be thankful for the good news of Jesus?

LIVE Based on this passage, how should I live (think/feel, speak/act, repent/change?)

PRAY Based on this passage, how should I pray?
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DAY DATE NT OT
Mon 4/1/24 Rom 14 Exodus 16
Tue 4/2/24 Rom 15 Exodus 17
Wed 4/3/24 Rom 16 Exodus 18
Thu 4/4/24 1 Cor 1 Exodus 19
Fri 4/5/24 1 Cor 2 Exodus 20
Sat 4/6/24 x Psalm 14
Sun 4/7/24 SUNDAY GATHERING
Mon 4/8/24 1 Cor 3 Exodus 21
Tue 4/9/24 1 Cor 4 Exodus 22
Wed 4/10/24 1 Cor 5 Exodus 23
Thu 4/11/24 1 Cor 6 Exodus 24
Fri 4/12/24 1 Cor 7 Exodus 25
Sat 4/13/24 x Psalm 15
Sun 4/14/24 SUNDAY GATHERING
Mon 4/15/24 1 Cor 8 Exodus 26
Tue 4/16/24 1 Cor 9 Exodus 27
Wed 4/17/24 1 Cor 10 Exodus 28
Thu 4/18/24 1 Cor 11 Exodus 29
Fri 4/19/24 1 Cor 12 Exodus 30
Sat 4/20/24 x Psalm 16
Sun 4/21/24 SUNDAY GATHERING
Mon 4/22/24 1 Cor 13 Exodus 31
Tue 4/23/24 1 Cor 14 Exodus 32
Wed 4/24/24 1 Cor 15 Exodus 33
Thu 4/25/24 1 Cor 16 Exodus 34
Fri 4/26/24 2 Cor 1 Exodus 35
Sat 4/27/24 x Psalm 17
Sun 4/28/24 SUNDAY GATHERING
Mon 4/29/24 2 Cor 2 Exodus 36
Tue 4/30/24 2 Cor 3 Exodus 37

APRIL



DAY DATE NT OT
Wed 5/1/24 2 Cor 4 Exodus 38
Thu 5/2/24 2 Cor 5 Exodus 39
Fri 5/3/24 2 Cor 6 Exodus 40
Sat 5/4/24 x Psalm 18
Sun 5/5/24 SUNDAY GATHERING
Mon 5/6/24 2 Cor 7 Lev 1
Tue 5/7/24 2 Cor 8 Lev 2
Wed 5/8/24 2 Cor 9 Lev 3
Thu 5/9/24 2 Cor 10 Lev 4
Fri 5/10/24 2 Cor 11 Lev 5
Sat 5/11/24 x Psalm 19
Sun 5/12/24 SUNDAY GATHERING
Mon 5/13/24 2 Cor 12 Lev 6
Tue 5/14/24 2 Cor 13 Lev 7
Wed 5/15/24 Matt 1 Lev 8
Thu 5/16/24 Matt 2 Lev 9
Fri 5/17/24 Matt 3 Lev 10
Sat 5/18/24 x Psalm 20
Sun 5/19/24 SUNDAY GATHERING
Mon 5/20/24 Matt 4 Lev 11
Tue 5/21/24 Matt 5 Lev 12
Wed 5/22/24 Matt 6 Lev 13
Thu 5/23/24 Matt 7 Lev 14
Fri 5/24/24 Matt 8 Lev 15
Sat 5/25/24 x Psalm 21
Sun 5/26/24 SUNDAY GATHERING
Mon 5/27/24 Matt 9 Lev 16
Tue 5/28/24 Matt 10 Lev 17
Wed 5/29/24 Matt 11 Lev 18
Thu 5/30/24 Matt 12 Lev 19
Fri 5/31/24 Matt 13 Lev 20

MAY



DAY DATE NT OT
Sat 6/1/24 x Psalm 22
Sun 6/2/24 SUNDAY GATHERING
Mon 6/3/24 Matt 14 Lev 21
Tue 6/4/24 Matt 15 Lev 22
Wed 6/5/24 Matt 16 Lev 23
Thu 6/6/24 Matt 17 Lev 24
Fri 6/7/24 Matt 18 Lev 25
Sat 6/8/24 x Psalm 23
Sun 6/9/24 SUNDAY GATHERING
Mon 6/10/24 Matt 19 Lev 26
Tue 6/11/24 Matt 20 Lev 27
Wed 6/12/24 Matt 21 Num 1
Thu 6/13/24 Matt 22 Num 2
Fri 6/14/24 Matt 23 Num 3
Sat 6/15/24 x Psalm 24
Sun 6/16/24 SUNDAY GATHERING
Mon 6/17/24 Matt 24 Num 4
Tue 6/18/24 Matt 25 Num 5
Wed 6/19/24 Matt 26 Num 6
Thu 6/20/24 Matt 27 Num 7
Fri 6/21/24 Matt 28 Num 8
Sat 6/22/24 x Psalm 25
Sun 6/23/24 SUNDAY GATHERING
Mon 6/24/24 Gal 1 Num 9
Tue 6/25/24 Gal 2 Num 10
Wed 6/26/24 Gal 3 Num 11
Thu 6/27/24 Gal 4 Num 12
Fri 6/28/24 Gal 5 Num 13
Sat 6/29/24 x Psalm 26
Sun 6/30/24 SUNDAY GATHERING

JUNE


